
Page 1 of 3 

Amendment No. 2 to the Contract with Alternative Resources, Inc. for consulting services 
to evaluate the feasibility of conversion technology at the Tajiguas Landfill  
(BC No.  08-063) 
 
The agreement between the County of Santa Barbara (County) and Alternative Resources , Inc. 
(CONTRACTOR) which was entered into on October 16, 2007 (Board Contract No. 08-063), is 
hereby modified and amended as follows: 
 
1. Paragraph 4 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read: 
 

TERM.  The term of this contract shall be twenty-two and a half (22 ½) months, 
commencing on October 16, 2007, and expiring August 31, 2009, subject to extension 
as provided herein. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the unexcused failure or refusal of 
CONTRACTOR to perform any material term, covenant, obligation or condition 
contained in this contract shall give rise to the right, in favor of County, for earlier 
termination of this contract. 

 
2. Exhibit A Section II. Scope of Work Paragraph A. is hereby amended to read: 
 

A. There are seven (7) specific tasks that should be accomplished: 

 
3. Exhibit A Section II. Scope of Work Paragraph A. items 6 and 7 are added: 
 

6. Joint Powers Agreement and/or Memorandum of Understanding formation assistance (if 
directed) 

a. CONTRACTOR will assist in the development of the contractual or structural 
arrangement the participating jurisdictions will sign onto for the possible development of 
a Conversion Technology facility at the Tajiguas Landfill. 

7. Criteria Workshops (if directed) 

a. CONTRACTOR will organize and hold two workshops in Santa Barbara on the criteria 
to be used to evaluate responses to the Request for Proposals. 

 
4. Exhibit B Payment Arrangements (Paragraph A) is hereby amended to read: 
 

A. For CONTRACTOR services to be rendered under this contract, CONTRACTOR 
shall be paid a total contract amount, including cost reimbursements, not to exceed 
$182,500.



Page 2 of 3 

 

 
All other terms and conditions of the agreement will remain in full force and effect.  This 

amendment is effective on ___________________________, 2009. 
 
 

 
ATTEST: 
MICHAEL F. BROWN 
CLERK OF THE BOARD 
 
 
By:_____________________________
 Deputy 
 
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA  
 
 
By:_____________________________ 

Chair Joseph Centeno,  
Board of Supervisors 

 
Date:___________________________ 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
DENNIS A. MARSHALL 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
 
 
By:_____________________________ 
 Deputy County Counsel 
 
 
 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
ROBERT W. GEIS 
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 
 
 
By:_____________________________ 
 Deputy 
 
APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE: 
RAY AROMATORIO, ARM, AIC 
RISK PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR 
 
 
By:_____________________________ 
 
CONTRACTOR: 
ALTERNATIVE RESOURCES, INC. 
 
 
By:_____________________________ 
 
Title:____________________________ 
 
 
DEPT:  054, FUND:  1930, ACCT:  7460 
PROGRAM:  1950, PROJECT: 195053 


